

The County of Monterey,
a political subdivision of the State of California,
on behalf of Natividad Medical Center,
an acute care teaching hospital
owned and operated by the County
Customer No. 1080530
MA_201910027122
Contract No. IWS-350406
November 18, 2020

Add-On Order

This Add-On Order ("Add-On Order") to the Solution Order No. IWS-282514, dated July 23, 2019 ("Agreement") is between Change Healthcare Technologies, LLC ("CHC") and the customer identified below ("Customer"). This Add-On Order is effective as of the latest date below ("Add-On Order Effective Date").

Purpose

Customer previously purchased or licensed CHC Solutions from CHC under the Agreement. The parties now want to add additional Products and Services to the Agreement.

The parties agree to the following terms.

Terms

1. Add-On Order.

- 1.1. The terms of the Agreement are incorporated in this Add-On Order and apply to this Add-On Order. Any further amendments to the Agreement will also apply to this Add-On Order.
- 1.2. The Agreement is amended to add the Products and Services shown in Attachment 1.

2. Payment Schedule

2.1. Software, Implementation and Education Services:

100% due on the Add-On Order Effective Date.

2.2. Software Maintenance and Support:

The Software Maintenance and Support fees will be due on the Installation Date and pro-rated to the end of the current billing period. Subsequent annual Software Maintenance and Support fees will be due on each anniversary of the billing period start date.

3. RETENTION MANAGEMENT DISCLAIMER

3.1. CUSTOMER'S USE OF THE RETENTION MANAGEMENT SOFTWARE REQUIRES
CUSTOMER TO INPUT RETENTION RULES INTO ITS SYSTEM THAT ARE IN LINE WITH
CUSTOMER'S RETENTION POLICIES OR IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE LAWS.
CHANGE HEALTHCARE DOES NOT ASSIST CUSTOMER WITH RETENTION POLICIES

The County of Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California, on behalf of Natividad Medical Center, an acute care teaching hospital owned and operated by the County Customer No. 1080530 MA_201910027122 Contract No. IWS-350406 November 18, 2020

OR WITH RUNNING DATA DELETION CYCLES. CUSTOMER IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERMINING WHICH DATA CAN BE DELETED.

- 4. Customer is responsible for determining if there has been any impact on its previously-filed cost reports regarding the subject matter of this Add-On Order.
- 5. This Add-On Order contains all the terms agreed upon by the parties regarding the subject matter of this Add-On Order and supersedes any other communications relating to the subject matter of this Add-On Order. Capitalized terms not defined in this Add-On Order are defined in the Agreement. All terms in the Agreement not modified by this Add-On Order are still in force.

Change Healthcare Technologies, LLC	The County of Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California, on behalf of Natividad Medical Center, an acute care teaching hospital owned and operated by the County
By:Byrel Mackie-Lehnhoff (Dec 31, 2020 11:39 FST)	Ву:
Laurel Mackie-Lehnhoff Name:	Name: Gary Kozy
VP, Sales Operations	Title: CEO
Date:	Date: Dake
Submit fully executed contract and a copy of the purchase order to:	Approved as to form. 12/21/2020.
Enterprise Imaging	
Attn: MIG Sales Contracts 10711 Cambie Road	Deputy County Counsel
Richmond, BC Canada V6X 3G5 Fax: 1 604.279.5468 or 1 800.261.5432	Approved for Fiscal Provisions
mail: migsalescontracts@changehealthcare.co	om , ,

Change Healthcare Technologies, LLC

Chief Deputy Auditor-Controller

12-21-20202

The County of Monterey,
a political subdivision of the State of California,
on behalf of Natividad Medical Center,
an acute care teaching hospital
owned and operated by the County
Customer No. 1080530
MA_201910027122
Contract No. IWS-350406
November 18, 2020

Attachment 1

Add-On Products and Services

[Pricing/Quote]

The County of Monterey, a political subdivision

of the State of California, on behalf of Natividad

Medical Center

Contract:

Project:

IWS-350406

Customer No.:

1080530

Natividad Retention Management Promotion

Quoted On:

Initial CS:

September 9, 2020

Quote Expiry Date: December 31, 2020

Quote Number:

94564

IWS-2825147/23/2019 old initial cs#

1-140JVB_PS2 dated 15-Jun-2010"

Fees Summary

	One-Time Fees	Recurring Fees
Software	5,580.00	6,435.00
Implementation & Education Services	1,575.00	
GRAND TOTALS	7,155.00	6,435.00

Contract:

Project:

The County of Monterey, a political subdivision

of the State of California, on behalf of Natividad

Medical Center

IWS-350406

Customer No.: 1080530

Natividad Retention Management Promotion

Quoted On:

Initial CS:

September 9, 2020

Quote Expiry Date: December 31, 2020

Quote Number:

94564

IWS-2825147/23/2019 old initial cs#

1-140JVB_PS2 dated 15-Jun-2010"

Proposal Summary - All prices are stated in USD

One Time Fe	ee Summary	新新新新 新新	有其一种的		计模式 艾克特斯水学
Quote Ref.	Product	Change Healthcare Software	Impl Services	Education Services	Net Price
94564-1	Change Healthcare Radiology Solutions	5,580.00	1,050.00	525.00	7,155.00
subdivision	County of Monterey, a political on of the State of California, on vidad Medical Center Subtotal		1,050.00	525.00	7,155.00
					Total
	Proposal List Price	55,800.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	58,800.00
	Proposal Discount	50,220.00	950.00	475.00	
	Discount %	90.00	47.50	47.50	
	Proposal Net Total	5,580.00	1,050.00	525.00	7,155.00

Recurring Ann	ual Fees Summary		
Quote Ref.	Product	Change Healthcare Software	Net Price
94564-1	Change Healthcare Radiology Solutions	6,435.00	6,435.00
	Monterey, a political subdivision of the ifornia, on behalf of Natividad Medical Center Subtotal	6,435.00	6,435.00
			Total
	Proposal List Price	9,900.00	9,900.00
	Proposal Discount	3,465.00	
	Discount %	35.00	
	Proposal Net Total	6,435.00	6,435.00

The County of Monterey, a political subdivision

of the State of California, on behalf of Natividad

Medical Center

Contract:

Project:

IWS-350406

1000500

Customer No.: 1080530

Natividad Retention Management Promotion

Quoted On:

September 9, 2020

00,000,000,7,2020

Quoie Expiry Dule

Quote Expiry Date: December 31, 2020

Quote Number:

94564

Initial CS:

IWS-2825147/23/2019 old initial cs# 1-140JVB_PS2 dated 15-Jun-2010"

Proposal Notes

The Customer is currently on Change Healthcare Radiology PACS software version 12.4.1

Retention Management is only qualified with archives that Change Healthcare Radiology accessed through CIFS/UNC paths or CAS interfaces.

1 x Web-based training can accommodate up to 6 participants.

Parts 72023842, 73021021, 74042288, and 75006001 are part of our Retention Management Promotion. This expires on 12/31/2020 at which time pricing will revert to full price. Please reach out to your Inside Sales representative or Sales Executive for more information on this promotion.

Contract:

The County of Monterey, a political subdivision

of the State of California, on behalf of Natividad

Medical Center

IWS-350406

Quote Expiry Date: December 31, 2020

Customer No.: 1080530

Quote Number:

Quoted On:

94564

September 9, 2020

Project:

Natividad Retention Management Promotion

Initial CS:

IWS-2825147/23/2019 old initial cs#

1-140JVB_PS2 dated 15-Jun-2010"

Line Item Details

No	Qty	Part	SAP/MNT	Description	Unit Net Price	Extended Net Price	Extended Net Recurring	
		Software						
1	90000	RRM100	72023842 73021021	Change Healthcare Image Repository Retention Management Software License	0.06	5,580.00	6,435.00	
		Impleme	ntation Servic	ces				
2	1	IMP316	74042288 NA	Change Healthcare Radiology Solutions Retention Management remote implementation services - Services to be scheduled during business hours - Includes Project Management.	1,050.00	1,050.00		
		Education Services						
3	1	TRW220	75006001 NA	Change Healthcare Image Repository Retention Management web-based training services - one hour	525.00	525.00		
			-	Total:		7,155.00	6,435.00	

The pricing set forth in this proposal represents Change Healthcare's complete proposal for the Products and or Customer's Facilities set forth herein (the "Pricing Proposal"), regardless of other proposals made by Change Healthcare either simultaneously with this Pricing Proposal or otherwise regarding additional Products or Facilities that are not set forth herein.

ADMINISTRATION:	ALCOHOLOGICAL PROPERTY OF THE
Sold To:	Ship To: *
The County of Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California, on behalf of Natividad Medical Center	The County of Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of CA on behalf of Natividad Medical Ct
1441 Constitution Blvd	1441 Constitution Blvd
Salinas, CA, 93906	Salinas, CA, 93906-3100
Federal Tax ID No: 94-6000524	Telephone: (831) 772-7621
	E-Mail: savager@natividad.com
	*Ship To details can change based on Customer's request or based on PO provided by Customer.
Bill To: *	Paid By:
The County of Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of CA on behalf of Natividad Medical Ctr	The County of Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of CA on behalf of Natividad Medical Ct
1441 Constitution Blvd	1441 Constitution Blvd
Salinas, CA, 93906-3100	Salinas, CA, 93906-3100
РО Вох:	
Attention:	
Telephone:	
Email:	
*If Customer provides a PO with Bill To details	